
Decision No. 5514.5 

BEFORE THE ?UBLIC UTILITIES C01~'lISSION OF '!I~ STATE Or:' CALI:'OP.NIA 

!n the V~tter of the App11c~tion of ) 
SIGNAL TRUC".t<ING SEnVICE, LTD., a ,. ) 
corporation? tor authority to depart ) 
from the ra~es, rules, ~d regulations) 
of MinimuI:l Ra.te Tar~:C1' 1';0. 5 (formerly ) 
Ci ty Carr1ers J Tariff Ho. "., F.igh\,fO,y ) 
Carriers T Tariff I\,o. 5), !-l1.ni::It.U:l Rate ) 
Tar1ff No. 2 (formerly Highway Car- ) 
r1ers t Tariff No.2), a.",d 111n1IlIW:l Rate ) 
Tariff No. 8 (formerl~ Highway Car- ) 
ricrs t Tariff No. 8)1 u.",der the pro- ) 
"w"1sions of the City carriers tAct a.."'ld ) 
the Eighway Carriers! Act. ) 

Application ~ro. 31378 
(Sixth Supple~ent~) 

SIXTH SU??LEMENT At O?!N!ON' A~u ORDER 

Prior orders in this proceeding have authorized applicant, 

uncer Sections 3666 ana 4015 of the ?ublic Utilities Code, to de­

viate from the established ~i~ rates. The authority is 1i~ted 

to the transportation of merch~",d1se and store supplies under con-

tract for the Great Atl~",tic & ?aci1"ic Tea Co:pany !rom that com-

ponyf S Los Angeles ~ra!'eb.o'Usc to its zoetail sto::-~s in soutnern 

California. It permits deviat10n from the require~ent that each 

article in a shipment be classified sep~rately ~",d in lieu, thereof 

allo ... rs sh1p::nents to be cl~ss1!ied on a fixed percentZlge basiS. 

It also permits ap,lic~t to observe other desisnated special 

bases for related services. The authority is scheduled to expire 

June 25, 1957. App11c~",t proposes to revise 'the percentage basis 

a.",d with this revision seeks extension of theauthor1ty !or a 

~xrther one-year period: 

The supple~ental application shows that ~~ general the 

cono i tions surroundinc thG tra.."lsportation in question ",hieh justi­

fied deviation fro: the ~"'i~ rates still obtain. The proposed 

~1-



· A. 31378 (6th Supp.) -!.ffiS 

revision of the percent~gcs is desi&n~d to reflect the eurrent 

classifica.tion :tixture~ The apj,:llication i"urthcr ShO,"lS tll:l.t "rith 

the proposed c~~ges the oper~tion ~1 reaso~b1y ~e expected to 

be profitable euring the ensuing year. 

In the circumstances it appe~s ~d the Com=is~ion finds, 

that the proposed bases of ratine ~d charges ~e reasonable and 

consistent with the pu~lic L~tcrest. The supp1e~ent~1 application, 

as amended 7 will be gran~ed. A public hearing is not necessary. 

To prevent a lapse of applic~~tfs authori~y, the order herein will 

be made effective June 2;, 1957. 

Therefore, Sood cause appearL~g, 

IT IS HEREBY Ort:>ERED tha.t Appe:dix nAn o~ DeciSion 

No. 4,797 of June " 1951, in this proceeding, be and it is 

hereby further amended oy substituting the following for Ite~ 

lea) and 2 thereof: 

Item lea) Ship~ents Subject to a Y~i~ 
Height of 20 .. 000 Pounds 

Percent of Total 
Height of 
Sh1prne~ts 

.011 

.1lrli-
9.1+37 

13.288 
6.770 

69.108 
1.21+2 

&lte As 

150~ of 1st class 
110% of 1st class 

1st class 
2nd class 
3rd class 
~th class 

90% of 4th class 

Ite~ 2. The carrier is a~tnorized to assess 
and collect ch~ges for the transportation of· 
property c~ssiried in accordance with the pro­
visions of Item 1 above on the basiS of composite 
rates, representing the percentage dis~ributions 
shown therein. 

IT IS HEREBY FORTHER ORDE'EED that the authority gra..."'ltecl by 

DeciSion No. 45797 of Ju.~e " 1951, as ~ended herein, shall 

expire June 25, 1958, unless sooner changed or further extended 

by order of the Coomission. 

~2-



.. A· .. ,31378 (6t' Su~p. )-!£S 

IT IS F.ERE~Y 7u~!r~ ORDE~2D that Decision No. 45797, as 

amended herein, be ~d it is nereby furtner ~ended by· s~bst1tuting 

"l.r5l0 South Boyle Avenue" ~or tt4527 Loma Vista Avenue': in Section 1 

of Appendix "AfT thereoi'~ 

In all other respects said Decision No. 45797, as amended, 

sr~l remain in ~~ll force and effect. 

This order s~ll becoce effective June 25, 1951. 
Dated at ~n ~~nc1sco, California, this 1~~4Y of 

June, 1957. 

commissioners 

-3-


